## NOTICE OF ELECTION HOWELL TOWNSHIP MONMOUTH COUNTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4, TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, SHALL HOLD ITS ANNUAL ELECTION ON FEBRUARY 19, 2022, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 2:00 P.M. AND 9:00 P.M., OR LONGER IF NECESSARY, AT WHICH TIME THE FOLLOWING PROPOSITIONS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE LEGAL VOTERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4:

- 1) TO VOTE UPON TWO (2) COMMISSIONERS, EACH FOR A THREE (3) YEAR TERM, AND ONE (1) COMMISSIONER FOR A TWO (2) YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM, FOR THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4; AND
- 2) TO VOTE UPON THE FOLLOWING BUDGET FOR 2022.

## BUDGET 2022

## A. OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS (1) CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES Advertising.....\$ 2,000.00 Commissioner's Compensation..... 60,000.00 Election..... 3,000.00 Fire Hydrant Rent..... 80,000.00 Insurance..... 132,000.00 83,000.00 Maintenance and Repairs..... Materials & Supplies..... 104,000.00 Administrative Expenses..... 21,000.00 Payroll Tax/Pension Expense..... 30,000.00 Professional Services..... 60,000.00 Reimbursement for Expenses & Losses..... 22,000.00 71,500.00 Rental Charges..... 26,000.00 Training and Education..... Utilities..... 36,000.00 Length of Service Award Program..... 60,000.00 TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES..... 790,500.00 B. CAPITAL SERVICE APPROPRIATIONS..... 400,000.00 C. TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS.... 1,190,500.00 D. LESS MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES & FUND BALANCES UTILIZED...... 276,700.00 E. AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION..... 913,800.00

SAID VOTING SHALL TAKE PLACE AT RAMTOWN-HOWELL FIRE COMPANY NO. 2, 88 RAMTOWN-GREENVILLE ROAD, HOWELL, NEW JERSEY. FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 IS COMPRISED OF ELECTION DISTRICTS 7, 15, 18, 19 and 26.

MICHAEL L. ACAMPORA, CLERK BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL